
NOTICE

Sealed quotations are invited from the reputed, eligible interested Companies for the AMC 
of sonography machine (Hitachi Aloka F-31) installed in NIA Hospital. Last date of the bid 
submission is 07.06.2023 till 3:00 PM. The details of invitation for Quotations are available 
on the Institute website www.nia.nic.in and it may be downloaded therefrom.

Sd/-

                                                                                                                          Joint Director (Admn.)

http://www.nia.nic.in/
http://www.nia.nic.in/


Ref. No. Stores F.1(13)/ultra sonography/2018-19 Date: 29/05/2023

NOTICE FOR INVITING QUOTATIONS FOR THE AMC OF SONOGRAPHY MACHINE (HITACHI ALOKA F31)

Vice Chancellor, NIA Jaipur invites sealed quotations from reputed Companies for the AMC of sonography machine 
situated in NIA Hospital as stated below. The interested companies may submit their Quotations in prescribed 
format (Annexure-A).

Sr. No. Item Description Quantity Estimated AMC 
Price (in Rs.)

1. AMC FOR SONOGRAPHY MACHINE
(HITACHI ALOKA F31)

01 50,000/-

General Terms & Conditions:

1. Bidder should be registered Firm/Company/Establishment
2. Bidder will g ive  serv ice  at National Institute of Ayurveda, Jaipur.
3. The Bid Price shall be in Rupees including all Taxes and no extra prices such as 

transportation expenses, are payable by the Institute.
4. Quotations shall remain valid for a period not less than 180 days after the deadline date 

specified for submission.
5. After due evaluation of the quotation(s) Institute will award the Order to the lowest evaluated 

responsive bidder.
6. Payment shall be made quarterly after the submission of bills which will be subject to satisfactory 

service report (certified by the Head of Department or Committee constituted for the purpose). 
Personnel in Charge will certify the   quality of service as per specifications and recommend 
accordingly the extent of payment.

7. The Vice Chancellor, NIA Jaipur shall be the final authority to reject full or any part of the 
AMC which is not confirming to the specification and other terms and conditions.



8. The quotations in sealed envelope, super scribing clearly on the envelope “Quotations for the 
AMC of sonography machine (Hitachi Aloka F31)”, should reach NIA, Jaipur on or before 
June 7, 2023 till 3:00 PM at the below mentioned address:

The Joint Director
National Institute of Ayurveda Deemed to be University, 
Madhav Vilas Palace, Jorawar Singh Gate
Amer Road, Jaipur- 302002

9. The Bidder should ensure that all documents and papers submitted in this bid are fully 
authenticated by the authorized signatory under his signature with official seal wherever 
applicable.



Annexure-A
Financial Bid

(To be submitted by the Bidder on its Letter Head)

Company’s Ref. no. ………………………… Date…………..

Name and Address of the  Firm…………………………………………………………

S.No. Item Description Qty. Total AMC  
Rate

(With GST)

1. AMC OF SONOGRAPHY MACHINE 
        (HITACHI ALOKA F31)

01

Total Amount (in Rs.) :

1. We agree to service the above mentioned machine in accordance with requisite specifications for 
total cost of Rs. . . . . . . . . . (In words, Rupees............................................... ) including of all taxes, for 
one year.

2. We also agree and abide with the terms and conditions stipulated in the IFQ document.

Signature of Bidder (with Seal) 

Name:

Designation: 

Address: 

Contact No.: 

E-Mail ID:


